SP2018_00429
SPACE PROPULSION 2018
BARCELO RENACIMIENTO HOTEL, SEVILLE, SPAIN / 14 – 18 MAY 2018
DEVELOPMENT OF HIGH POWER HALL THRUSTER SYSTEMS TO ENABLE THE NASA
EXPLORATION VISION
Jerry Jackson1, Joseph Cassady2, May Allen3 , Roger Myers4
Todd Tofil5, Dan Herman6 and Eric Pencil7
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

in order to attain a maturity level of TRL-5.
These two programs will provide a path to efficient
in-space propulsion that will allow NASA to transfer
the large amounts of cargo that is needed to support
human missions – first to the moon and then on to
Mars.
Figure 15, Prototype MFC
12
1 Free, J., "Architecture Status," NASA Advisory Council Human Exploration and Operations Committee Meeting,
2 Cassady, J. et. al, "Next Steps In The Evolvable Path To Mars," IAC-15-D2,8-A5.4,8, 66th International
Astronautical Congress, Jerusalem, Israel, 12–16 October 2015
3 Kamhawi, H., Huang, W., Haag, T., Shastry, R., Thomas, R., Yim, J., Herman, D., Williams, G., Myers, J., Hofer,
R., Mikellides, I., Sekerak, M., and Polk, J., "Performance and Facility Background Pressure Characterization
Tests of NASA's 12.5-kW Hall Effect Rocket with Magnetic Shielding Thruster," Presented at the 34th
International Electric Propulsion Conference, IEPC-2015-007, Kobe, Japan, July 4-10, 2015.
4 Santiago, W., et al, “High Input Voltage, Power Processing Unit Performance Demonstration,” AIAA-2016-5033,
52nd AIAA/SAE/ASEE Joint Propulsion Conference, Salt Lake City, UT, July 25-27, 2016
5 Williams, G. J., Gilland, J. H., Peterson, P. Y., Kamhawi, H., Huang, W., Ahern, D. W., Yim, J., Herman, D. A.,
Hofer, R. R., and Sekerak, M., "Wear Testing of the HERMeS Thruster," AIAA-2016-5025, July 2016.
6 Kamhawi, H., Huang, W., Haag, T., Yim, J., Herman, D., Peterson, P. Y., Williams, G., Gilland, J., Hofer, R., and
Mikellides, I., "Performance, Facility Pressure Effects, and Stability Characterization Tests of NASA's Hall Effect
Rocket with Magnetic Shielding Thruster," AIAA-2016-4826, July 2016.
7 Scott J. Hall, Benjamin A. Jorns, Alec D. Gallimore, Hani Kamhawi, Thomas W. Haag, Jonathan A. Mackey,
James H. Gilland, Peter Y. Peterson, and Matthew J. Baird, “High-Power Performance of a 100-kW Class Nested
Hall Thruster”, IEPC-2017-228, October 8-12, 2017.
8 Jerry Jackson, May Allen, Roger Myers, Andy Hoskins, Erich Soendker, Benjamin Welander, Artie Tolentino,
and Sam Hablitzel, “100 kW Nested Hall Thruster System Development”, IEPC-2017-219, October 8–12, 2017
9 Liang, R. and Gallimore, A. "Far-Field Plume Measurements of a Nested-Channel Hall-Effect Thruster," 49th
AIAA Aerospace Sciences Meeting, 2011-1016, January, 2011.
10 Liang, R. and Gallimore, A. "Constant-Power Performance and Plume Measurements of a Nested-Channel
Hall-Effect Thruster,” 32nd Int. Electric Propulsion Conf., Wiesbaden, Germany, 2011-049, September, 2011.
11 Goebel, D M, Becatti, G, Tilley, K, Hall, S, “High Current Lanthanum Hexaboride Hollow Cathode for 50-200 kW
Hall Thrusters,” IEPC-2017-303
12 Mikilledes, I. G., Lopez Ortega, A., “Numerical Simulations of a 100-kW Class Nested Hall Thruster with the 2-D
Axisymmetric Code Hall2De,” IEPC-2017-220, 35th Int. Electric Prop. Conf., Atlanta, GA, October 9-12, 2017.
13 Mikellides, I. G., Katz, I., Hofer, R. R., Goebel, D. M., De Grys, K. H., and Mathers, A., "Magnetic Shielding of
the Acceleration Channel in a Long-Life Hall Thruster," Physics of Plasmas 18, 033501 (2011).
14 Mikellides, I. G., Katz, I., Hofer, R. R., and Goebel, D. M., "Magnetic Shielding of a Laboratory Hall Thruster
Part I: Theory and Validation," Journal of Applied Physics 115, 043303 (2014).
15 Kristi de Grys, Alex Mathers, Ben Welander, and Vadim Khayms. "Demonstration of 10,400 Hours of Operation
on 4.5 kW Qualification Model Hall Thruster", 46th AIAA/ASME/SAE/ASEE Joint Propulsion Conference,
Nashville, TN, July 25-28, 2010.
16 Kamhawi, H., Huang, W., Haag, T., Yim, J., Herman, D., Peterson, P. Y., Williams, G., Gilland, J., Hofer, R.,
and Mikellides, I., "Performance, Facility Pressure Effects, and Stability Characterization Tests of NASA's Hall
Effect Rocket with Mangetic Shielding Thruster," AIAA-2016-4826, July 2016.
17 Goebel, D. M., Becatti, G., Tilley, K., and Hall, S., “High Current Lanthanum Hexaboride Hollow Cathode for 50-
200 kW Hall Thrusters,” IEPC-2017-303, 35th Int. Electric Propulsion Conf., Atlanta, GA, October 9-12, 2017.
18 Florenz, Roland E., Scott J. Hall, et al “First Firing of a 100-kW Nested-channel Hall Thruster,” IEPC-2013-394,
33rd International Electric Propulsion Conference, The George Washington University, Washington, D.C., USA
October 6 – 10, 2013.